In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

1 |
Company number WM—EWFEEW

UVRLIRRY

31/07/2019 #173
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Carewatch Intermediate Limited

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) QOliver
Surname Haunch
u Liquidator's address
Building name.’numberl 30 Finsbury Square
Street |

|
Post town | London
County/Region [
Postcade | E EEF?EW’T
Country
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename{s) Daniel R W O Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Smith another liquidator,
H Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumber| 30 Finsbury Square 98;:*:;'22:;33;% el s about
Street [ another liquidator.

|
Post town | { ondon

County/Region

|
ke [E[cl2[F[ [2[v]0

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

6 |
Date A5 7 2ol e

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Sanatue
* Yoy X
Signature date “’2 ’? ’-"FW ’?HWE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name M atth ew D rl n kwate r

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

e Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

4 Hardman Square

Post tawn

|
|
I Spinningfields
|
|

Manchester

CouatyfRegion

= fuls[ TsTels] |

Country

|Dx

Telephone

0161 953 6800

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

C The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Campanies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
an the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Carewatch Intermediate Limited

Company number 10587959

On the 15 July 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of the affairs are true

Full name Philip Jackson

\ et
/(ﬁjﬁ } e

e

Signed i

E\. - )
\‘x

Dated_18/07/201¢




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Investments

Total assets subject to a fixed charge

Owed to fixed charge holder
Surplus/{deficit) as regards the fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge:
None

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

None

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

N
MY ‘

s

Signature _/ Date_18/07/2019

kN

.

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

£ £
50,571,035 Nil
Nil Nil

(12,100,000)

(12,100,000)

38,471,035 (12,100,000)
Nil Nil
Nil Nil
38,471,035 Nil




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A} £ Nil
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- £ Nil
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors f Nil
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) £ Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ Nil

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed par of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured nan-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiencyl/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Date _18/07/2019

& L
Signature f;’(:&__,f

(£12,100,000)

£ | (£12,100,000)
£ Nil

£ Nil
£ Nil

£ Nil

(£12,100,000)

(£50,571,036)

(£12,100,000)

(£62,671,036)




6T07/L0/8T 91eg w .// T aimeudis
hY

il
e S
0 ISE ZING| ONIHIYOM| ‘peoy ucidunieg asnoy 3dpuig uoyduiing Juawadeuey 1999 SWI035NT 18 INUanay INH
Auinaas jo anjepl  wani@ Ayanaas aleg J0}ipasd Aq pjay AJundas Aue jo sjieyaq| ang lunowy| §ssaippy| b ssadppy € ssaippy T 552ppY 1 5S3IPpPY 1031paJd Jo sweN

‘uotssassod 5 Auedwos sy u Alzdoad J3A0 31311 40 UCHIUB)EI BUlLIR|D S:04PaUs puo SpUBWSIRISE 3|es |BUOHIPU0I 10 BUISes) [8318YD "ISBYIING-2J1Y JOPUN SI0NPaII AUB AYIUSP] PUS S1031P3Jd |2 3PNIUL 15NW NoA 310N

SHOLIQ3¥D ANYdINCD




